for the three months ended June 30, 2010, and 2009, respectively and approximately 20% and 19% of total sales for the six months ended
June 30, 2010 and 2009, respectively.

Note 2. Restatement

Subsequent to the quarter ended June 30, 2010, following a change in the billing protocol for a certain type of sales transaction for a specific
customer, management discovered that fuel tax credits associated with such sales transactions had not been properly recorded.  This coding error
resulted in the Partnership�s sales and net income being understated and accrued tax liability being overstated as of and for the three and six
months ended June 30, 2010.  As a result, the Partnership has restated its unaudited financial statements for the correction of an error as of and
for the three and six months ended June 30, 2010.  The error had no impact on the Partnership�s previously reported net cash provided by
operating activities.

The following is a summary of the adjustments to the Partnership�s previously issued unaudited consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2010
(in thousands):

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A

14

Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Liabilities and partners� equity
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities $ 88,469 $ (6,611) $ 81,858
Total current liabilities $ 405,288 $ (6,611) $ 398,677
Total liabilities $ 796,025 $ (6,611) $ 789,414

Partners� equity
Common unitholders $ 247,980 $ 4,161 $ 252,141
Subordinated unitholders $ (458) $ 2,353 $ 1,895
General partner interest $ (19) $ 97 $ 78
Total partners� equity $ 232,867 $ 6,611 $ 239,478

7

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A

15

GLOBAL PARTNERS LP

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

Note 2. Restatement (continued)

The following is a summary of the adjustments to the Partnership�s previously issued unaudited consolidated statement of operations for the three
months and six months ended June 30, 2010 (in thousands, except per unit data):

Three Months Ended June 30, 2010
Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Sales $ 1,530,451 $ 4,250 $ 1,534,701
Gross profit $ 27,711 $ 4,250 $ 31,961
Operating income $ 3,283 $ 4,250 $ 7,533
Loss (income) before income taxes $ (1,091) $ 4,250 $ 3,159
Net (loss) income $ (1,091) $ 4,250 $ 3,159
General partner�s interest in net (loss) income, including
incentive distribution rights $ (50) $ (57) $ (107)
Limited partners� interest in net (loss) income $ (1,141) $ 4,193 $ 3,052
Basic net income per limited partner unit $ (0.07) $ 0.25 $ 0.18
Diluted net income per limited partner unit $ (0.07) $ 0.25 $ 0.18

Six Months Ended June 30, 2010
Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Sales $ 3,492,835 $ 6,611 $ 3,499,446
Gross profit $ 73,118 $ 6,611 $ 79,729
Operating income $ 22,762 $ 6,611 $ 29,373
Income before income taxes $ 14,324 $ 6,611 $ 20,935
Net income $ 13,937 $ 6,611 $ 20,548
General partner�s interest in net income, including
incentive distribution rights $ (349) $ (97) $ (446)
Limited partners� interest in net income $ 13,588 $ 6,514 $ 20,102
Basic net income per limited partner unit $ 0.89 $ 0.43 $ 1.32
Diluted net income per limited partner unit $ 0.88 $ 0.42 $ 1.30

The following is a summary of the adjustments to the Partnership�s previously issued unaudited consolidated statement of cash flows for the six
months ended June 30, 2010 (in thousands).

Previously
Reported Adjustments Restated

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A

16

Net income $ 13,937 $ 6,611 $ 20,548
Accrued expenses, all other current liabilities and other
long-term liabilities $ 9,864 $ (6,611) $ 3,253

Note 3. Net Income Per Limited Partner Unit

Under the Partnership�s partnership agreement, for any quarterly period, the incentive distribution rights (�IDRs�) participate in net income only to
the extent of the amount of cash distributions actually declared, thereby excluding the IDRs from participating in the Partnership�s undistributed
net income or losses.  Accordingly, the Partnership�s undistributed net income is assumed to be allocated to the common and subordinated
unitholders, or limited partners� interest, and to the General Partner�s interest.

8

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL PARTNERS LP - Form 10-Q/A